Sussex Cyclists’ Association
President — Rob Charles, Blazing Saddles

Open 15 Miles Time Trial — Saturday 19™" September 2020 — Course G15/92

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations.

Incorporating the Sussex 15 Miles Championship

Results Sheet
Event Secretary Robin Johnson (Brighton Mitre CC)
7 Gorselands, Billingshurst, West Sussex RH14 9TT
Tel: 01403 783368 Email: mr_rjohnson@outlook.com

Timekeepers Paul Tunnell (Addiscombe CC)

Kathleen Collard-Berry (...a3crg)

Prize Winners

Category Rider Club Time/Plus  Prize
Fastest Man 1st Simon McNamara HuntBikeWheels.com 30:56 £60
2nd Matthew Smith Team TMC 31:08 £40

3rd Andy Critchlow Norwood Paragon CC 31:09 £30

4th Stuart Bettis South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet 31:51 £20

Fastest Woman 1st Olivia Webb Eastbourne Rovers CC 38:18 £60
2nd Erica Martin Eastbourne Rovers CC 44:27 £40

Fastest Vet on CTT Tgt 1st Colin McDermott Festival Road Club +09:10 £30
2nd Matt Hill VC Godalming & Haslemere +08:42 £20

Fastest on Road Bike 1st Robert Durnford Paceline RT 33:44 £20
Fastest Team of 3 1st Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers 31:53 £30
Kevin Nelson Crawley Wheelers 32:20 £30

Paul James Crawley Wheelers 35:50 £30

Team Time 1:40:03

Fastest 40-44 1st James Bonham Paceline RT 34:10 £15
Fastest 45-49 1st Simon McNamara HuntBikeWheels.com 30:56 £15
Fastest 50-54 1st Colin McDermott Festival Road Club 32:05 £15
Fastest 55-59 1st Adrian Blacker C and N Cycles RT 34:19 £15
Fastest 60-64 1st Matt Hill VC Godalming & Haslemere 34:44 £15
Fastest 65-69 1st Mark Vowells (Tricycle) CC Bexley 38:57 £15
Fastest 70-74 1st Paul Townsley Worthing Excelsior CC 40:28 £15
Fastest 75- 1st Alan Robinson Central Sussex CC 44:32 £15

Visit our website: www.sussexca.ord.uk or find us on Facebook: www.facebook/groups/SussexCA
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Rider

Simon McNamara
Matthew Smith
Andy Critchlow
Stuart Bettis

Mark Smith

Colin McDermott
Steven Kane
Kevin Nelson
Peter Merritt
Lawrence Coyle
Robert Durnford
Andrew Stewart
David Rumm
James Bonham
Adrian Blacker
Matt Hill

Cris Coxon

Mark Jones

Paul James
Simon Smythe
George Sloan
Andrew Quye
Jack Smith

Colin Toppin
Steven Woodbridge
Olivia Webb
Francis Schofield
Vince Freeman
Rick Hughes
Mark Vowells (Tricycle)
Paul Atkinson
Mike Boyce

Jon Fairclough
lan Newbold

Rob Luff

Peter Owen

Paul Townsley
Stuart Payne

Jon Roberts-Bibby
Brian Jones
Danny Halpin
Simon Craig-McFeely
Peter Horsfield
Clive Jackson

Club Cat/Age AT(?:TL:ZI
HuntBikeWheels.com V45 30:56
Team TMC S36 31:08
Norwood Paragon CC V46 31:09
South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet S36 31:51
Crawley Wheelers Va7 31:53
Festival Road Club V53 32:05
Team TMC S31 32:18
Crawley Wheelers S32 32:20
TBW23 Stuart Hall Cycling P/b Trainsharp S23 32:31
South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet S20 33:33
Paceline RT S37 33:44
Lindfield Coffee Works V48 33:46
Southborough & Dist. Whs V53 33:58
Paceline RT V40 34:10
C and N Cycles RT V56 34:19
Velo Club Godalming & Haslemere V60 34:44
Brighton Mitre CC V43 35:31
GS Stella V60 35:46
Crawley Wheelers V57 35:50
Norwood Paragon CC V51 35:56
VC de Londres S19 35:58
Southborough & Dist. Whs V58 36:08
Brighton Mitre CC S28 36:28
Worthing Excelsior CC Va7 36:54
GS Stella V45 37:48
Eastbourne Rovers CC WV51 38:18
Brighton Mitre CC J18 38:19
Sussex Revolution Velo Club V40 38:20
Worthing Excelsior CC V57 38:31
CC Bexley V67 38:57
Velo Club St Raphael V51 39:25
...a3crg V64 39:25
Woking Cycle Club V66 39:39
Worthing Excelsior CC Va7 39:40
GS Stella V63 39:42
Norwood Paragon CC V59 39:59
Worthing Excelsior CC V71 40:28
Central Sussex CC V58 40:43
Horsham Cycling V48 41:44
Horsham Cycling V69 42:23
Bristol CX V47 42:34
...a3crg V61 43:07
Redmon CC V70 43:08
Central Sussex CC V68 43:33

CTT
+/-

+07:58

+08:02

+07:36
+09:10

+06:01
+07:17
+03:20
+07:50
+08:42
+02:49
+07:40
+06:39
+04:43

+06:38

+02:35
+01:06
+04:48

-00:50
+03:58
+06:45
+01:14
+05:17
+05:43
-00:11
+04:41
+03:07
+06:35
+02:03
-01:57
+03:59
-03:05
+00:37
+03:35
+02:29

Sussex C.A. Open 15 Miles Time Trial — Saturday 19" September 2020 — Course G15/92

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations.

Vets
Pos
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14
33
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12
29
35
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32
22
27
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Pos

45
46
a7
48

Rider

Erica Martin
Alan Robinson
Robin Johnson
Liz Sim

Sally Turner
Robert Gilmour
Nik Allen

Tony Reeves
Martin Gibbs
Peter Baker
Christopher McNamara
Marek Shafer
James Long
Neil Crowther
Nolan Heather

Kevin Plummer

Sam Dix

Richard Keevil
Rebekah Nash
Peter Davies
Duncan Cochrane
Marcus Edwards
James Rix

Chris Lord

Darren Number
Stephen McWilliams
Paul Fletcher
James Stone

Club

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Central Sussex CC

Brighton Mitre CC

MedwayTri

trainSharp

Hounslow & District Whs
Worthing Excelsior CC

GS Stella

Team TMC

Lewes Wanderers CC
Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT
Brighton Mitre CC

Farnham Triathlon Club
Blazing Saddles

Worthing Excelsior CC

South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet

trainSharp

GS Stella

Vision Innovative Leisure Racing Team
Brighton Mitre CC
70aks Tri Club
Kingston Phoenix RC
Team Bottrill

Brighton Excelsior CC
Brighton Excelsior CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Brighton Excelsior CC

Cat/Age

WS38
V79
V72

WV49

WV40
V69
V49
V49
S34
V62
V45
S38
V48
V47
Va4
V55

V49
V51
WS22
V63
V63
V56
V44
V67
V43
S35
V42
V51

Actual
Time
44:27
44:32
45:11
52:52

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

DNS(A)
DNS(A)
DNS(A)
DNS(A)
DNS(A)
DNS(A)
DNS(A)
DNS(A)
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

CTT
+/-

+05:22
+02:13
-10:23

Photographs of the event can be found on the SCA website.

Other photographs (available at reasonable prices) were also taken by Dave Hayward

Vets
Pos

15
28
37

Visit our website: www.sussexca.org.uk or find us on Facebook: www.facebook/groups/SussexCA
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Sussex C.A. Open 15 Miles Time Trial — Saturday 19" September 2020 — Course G15/92

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations.

Sussex C.A. Championship Awards

Awards are presented at the annual lunch at Dial Post Village Hall

No SCA Championship 15 awards to be made due to the failure to complete the event.

Don’t miss the final 2020 event being promoted by the Sussex C.A.

Sat 3 October SCA Championship Hill Climb GH/92 Chris Putnam

Closing Date 22 Sep 2020 23:59

Notes and Acknowledgements

It was a huge shame that the event was affected by the two car RTA close to the finish line. The road closure by the
police meant that 12 riders were unable to complete their rides and many others were adversely impacted. It is though
a huge relief that no riders were involved and that there was no serious injury.

Although some form of finish sheet has been compiled and event prizes awarded the event has been nullified as the
SCA Championship 15. It will not feature in the awards, nor be included in various Championship Points competitions
or SPOCO competitions.

Timekeeper: Start Paul Tunnell Addiscombe CC

Timekeeper: Finish Kathleen Collard-Berry ...a3crg

Marshals Dave Dallimore Central Sussex CC
Dave Hudson Worthing Excelsior CC

Results Service Mike O'Gorman Worthing Excelsior CC
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