

# **Sussex Cyclists' Association**



## **President – Rob Charles, Blazing Saddles**

Open 15 Miles Time Trial – **Saturday 19<sup>th</sup> September 2020** – Course G15/92 Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations.

## **Incorporating the Sussex 15 Miles Championship**

#### **Results Sheet**

**Event Secretary** Robin Johnson (Brighton Mitre CC)

7 Gorselands, Billingshurst, West Sussex RH14 9TT Tel: 01403 783368 Email: mr\_rjohnson@outlook.com

**Timekeepers** Paul Tunnell (Addiscombe CC)

Kathleen Collard-Berry (...a3crg)

#### **Prize Winners**

Category		Rider	Club	Time/Plus	Prize
Fastest Man	1st	Simon McNamara	HuntBikeWheels.com	30:56	£60
	2nd	Matthew Smith	Team TMC	31:08	£40
	3rd	Andy Critchlow	Norwood Paragon CC	31:09	£30
	4th	Stuart Bettis	South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet	31:51	£20
Fastest Woman	1st	Olivia Webb	Eastbourne Rovers CC	38:18	£60
	2nd	Erica Martin	Eastbourne Rovers CC	44:27	£40
Fastest Vet on CTT Tgt	1st	Colin McDermott	Festival Road Club	+09:10	£30
	2nd	Matt Hill	VC Godalming & Haslemere	+08:42	£20
Fastest on Road Bike	1st	Robert Durnford	Paceline RT	33:44	£20
Fastest Team of 3	1st	Mark Smith	Crawley Wheelers	31:53	£30
		Kevin Nelson	Crawley Wheelers	32:20	£30
		Paul James	Crawley Wheelers	35:50	£30
			Team Time	1:40:03	
Fastest 40-44	1st	James Bonham	Paceline RT	34:10	£15
Fastest 45-49	1st	Simon McNamara	HuntBikeWheels.com	30:56	£15
Fastest 50-54	1st	Colin McDermott	Festival Road Club	32:05	£15
Fastest 55-59	1st	Adrian Blacker	C and N Cycles RT	34:19	£15
Fastest 60-64	1st	Matt Hill	VC Godalming & Haslemere	34:44	£15
Fastest 65-69	1st	Mark Vowells (Tricycle)	CC Bexley	38:57	£15
Fastest 70-74	1st	Paul Townsley	Worthing Excelsior CC	40:28	£15
Fastest 75-	1st	Alan Robinson	Central Sussex CC	44:32	£15

Visit our website: www.sussexca.org.uk or find us on Facebook: www.facebook/groups/SussexCA

Sussex C.A. Open 15 Miles Time Trial – Saturday 19<sup>th</sup> September 2020 – Course G15/92 Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations.

Pos	Rider	Club	Cat/Age	Actual Time	CTT +/-	Vets Pos
1	Simon McNamara	HuntBikeWheels.com	V45	30:56	+07:58	4
2	Matthew Smith	Team TMC	S36	31:08		
3	Andy Critchlow	Norwood Paragon CC	V46	31:09	+08:02	3
4	Stuart Bettis	South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet	S36	31:51		
5	Mark Smith	Crawley Wheelers	V47	31:53	+07:36	7
6	Colin McDermott	Festival Road Club	V53	32:05	+09:10	1
7	Steven Kane	Team TMC	S31	32:18		
8	Kevin Nelson	Crawley Wheelers	S32	32:20		
9	Peter Merritt	TBW23 Stuart Hall Cycling P/b Trainsharp	S23	32:31		
10	Lawrence Coyle	South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet	S20	33:33		
11	Robert Durnford	Paceline RT	S37	33:44		
12	Andrew Stewart	Lindfield Coffee Works	V48	33:46	+06:01	13
13	David Rumm	Southborough & Dist. Whs	V53	33:58	+07:17	8
14	James Bonham	Paceline RT	V40	34:10	+03:20	23
15	Adrian Blacker	C and N Cycles RT	V56	34:19	+07:50	5
16	Matt Hill	Velo Club Godalming & Haslemere	V60	34:44	+08:42	2
17	Cris Coxon	Brighton Mitre CC	V43	35:31	+02:49	25
18	Mark Jones	GS Stella	V60	35:46	+07:40	6
19	Paul James	Crawley Wheelers	V57	35:50	+06:39	10
20	Simon Smythe	Norwood Paragon CC	V51	35:56	+04:43	18
21	George Sloan	VC de Londres	S19	35:58		
22	Andrew Quye	Southborough & Dist. Whs	V58	36:08	+06:38	11
23	Jack Smith	Brighton Mitre CC	S28	36:28		
24	Colin Toppin	Worthing Excelsior CC	V47	36:54	+02:35	26
25	Steven Woodbridge	GS Stella	V45	37:48	+01:06	31
26	Olivia Webb	Eastbourne Rovers CC	WV51	38:18	+04:48	17
27	Francis Schofield	Brighton Mitre CC	J18	38:19		
28	Vince Freeman	Sussex Revolution Velo Club	V40	38:20	-00:50	34
29	Rick Hughes	Worthing Excelsior CC	V57	38:31	+03:58	21
30	Mark Vowells (Tricycle)	CC Bexley	V67	38:57	+06:45	9
31	Paul Atkinson	Velo Club St Raphael	V51	39:25	+01:14	30
31	Mike Boyce	a3crg	V64	39:25	+05:17	16
33	Jon Fairclough	Woking Cycle Club	V66	39:39	+05:43	14
34	Ian Newbold	Worthing Excelsior CC	V47	39:40	-00:11	33
35	Rob Luff	GS Stella	V63	39:42	+04:41	19
36	Peter Owen	Norwood Paragon CC	V59	39:59	+03:07	24
37	Paul Townsley	Worthing Excelsior CC	V71	40:28	+06:35	12
38	Stuart Payne	Central Sussex CC	V58	40:43	+02:03	29
39	Jon Roberts-Bibby	Horsham Cycling	V48	41:44	-01:57	35
40	Brian Jones	Horsham Cycling	V69	42:23	+03:59	20
41	Danny Halpin	Bristol CX	V47	42:34	-03:05	36
42	Simon Craig-McFeely	a3crg	V61	43:07	+00:37	32
43	Peter Horsfield	Redmon CC	V70	43:08	+03:35	22
44	Clive Jackson	Central Sussex CC	V68	43:33	+02:29	27

Visit our website: www.sussexca.org.uk or find us on Facebook: www.facebook/groups/SussexCA

Pos	Rider	Club	Cat/Age	Actual Time	CTT +/-	Vets Pos
45	Erica Martin	Eastbourne Rovers CC	WS38	44:27		
46	Alan Robinson	Central Sussex CC	V79	44:32	+05:22	15
47	Robin Johnson	Brighton Mitre CC	V72	45:11	+02:13	28
48	Liz Sim	MedwayTri	WV49	52:52	-10:23	37
	Sally Turner	trainSharp	WV40	DNF		
	Robert Gilmour	Hounslow & District Whs	V69	DNF		
	Nik Allen	Worthing Excelsior CC	V49	DNF		
	Tony Reeves	GS Stella	V49	DNF		
	Martin Gibbs	Team TMC	S34	DNF		
	Peter Baker	Lewes Wanderers CC	V62	DNF		
	Christopher McNamara	Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT	V45	DNF		
	Marek Shafer	Brighton Mitre CC	S38	DNF		
	James Long	Farnham Triathlon Club	V48	DNF		
	Neil Crowther	Blazing Saddles	V47	DNF		
	Nolan Heather	Worthing Excelsior CC	V44	DNF		
	Kevin Plummer	South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet	V55	DNF		
	Sam Dix	trainSharp	V49	DNS(A)		
	Richard Keevil	GS Stella	V51	DNS(A)		
	Rebekah Nash	Vision Innovative Leisure Racing Team	WS22	DNS(A)		
	Peter Davies	Brighton Mitre CC	V63	DNS(A)		
	Duncan Cochrane	7Oaks Tri Club	V63	DNS(A)		
	Marcus Edwards	Kingston Phoenix RC	V56	DNS(A)		
	James Rix	Team Bottrill	V44	DNS(A)		
	Chris Lord	Brighton Excelsior CC	V67	DNS(A)		
	Darren Number	Brighton Excelsior CC	V43	DNS		
	Stephen McWilliams	Brighton Mitre CC	S35	DNS		
	Paul Fletcher	Lewes Wanderers CC	V42	DNS		
	James Stone	Brighton Excelsior CC	V51	DNS		

Photographs of the event can be found on the <u>SCA website</u>.

Other photographs (available at reasonable prices) were also taken by <a href="Dave Hayward">Dave Hayward</a>

Sussex C.A. Open 15 Miles Time Trial – Saturday 19<sup>th</sup> September 2020 – Course G15/92 Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations.

## Sussex C.A. Championship Awards

Awards are presented at the annual lunch at Dial Post Village Hall

No SCA Championship 15 awards to be made due to the failure to complete the event.

## Don't miss the final 2020 event being promoted by the Sussex C.A.

Sat 3 October SCA Championship Hill Climb GH/92 Chris Putnam

Closing Date 22 Sep 2020 23:59

## **Notes and Acknowledgements**

It was a huge shame that the event was affected by the two car RTA close to the finish line. The road closure by the police meant that 12 riders were unable to complete their rides and many others were adversely impacted. It is though a huge relief that no riders were involved and that there was no serious injury.

Although some form of finish sheet has been compiled and event prizes awarded the event has been nullified as the SCA Championship 15. It will not feature in the awards, nor be included in various Championship Points competitions or SPOCO competitions.

Timekeeper: Start Paul Tunnell Addiscombe CC

Timekeeper: Finish Kathleen Collard-Berry ...a3crg

Marshals Dave Dallimore Central Sussex CC

Dave Hudson Worthing Excelsior CC

Results Service Mike O'Gorman Worthing Excelsior CC

Visit our website: www.sussexca.org.uk or find us on Facebook: www.facebook/groups/SussexCA